
 
         Dated :- 25.07.19 

BIDDING DOCUMENT 
 

(Tendor No.IIITK/Tender/2019/97)                             
 

For Supply Of 
 

Items For Electronics Laboratories and Networking 
 
Subject :- Procurement of Items  for Electronics Laboratories and Networking  of  IIIT-Kalyani. 
 
IIIT  Kalyani,  an institute of national Importance, invites sealed Bids from Principal manufacturers/ 
authorized distributors/bonafide suppliers who have adequate credential for Procurement of  Items  
for Electronics Laboratories and Networking  of  IIIT-Kalyani  as per the list given in Annexure 1. 
 
                                                                                                                                                       Annexure 1 
 List of Equipments : 

Sl. 

No. 

Item Qty Unit Price 

(Rs.) 

Total Price 

(including 

GST) 

1. Raspberry Pi 3 Module (with 

preloaded noob, HDMI cable, 

Ethernet Cable, case, 1 GB 

memory card) 

15   

2. Digital Multimeter  

DC Voltage – 60 mV – 1000V 

AC Voltage – 60 mV – 750 V 

DC Current – 600 uA – 10 A 

AC Current – 600 uA – 10 A 

Resistance – 600 ohm – 220 Mohm 

Capacitance – 40 nF – 220 mF 

Frequency – 10 Hz – 10 MHz 

03   

3. UPS 600VA (APC/Similar Model) 11   

3. 16 port 1 Gbps Unmanaged 

Ethernet switch (metal body)  
01   

4. Female-Female RJ45 8P8C adapter 15   

5. RJ45 Connector 100   

6. USB Mouse (Dell/HP) 20   

7. 9-Pin DB9 Serial RS232 Port 

(Female) to RJ45 (Male) Cat5 

Ethernet LAN Rollover Console 

Cable 

01   

8. USB to RS-232 (DB9) Male 

Standard Serial Cable Adapter 
01   

9. 6 amp 4/5 Point (UNIVERSAL 

SOCKET) Extension Board 5 mtr 
04   



 
TERMS & CONDITIONS AND IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDDING 
 
1) Bidders are to invited to submit sealed quotations on the official pad/letter head of the 
manufacturer/authorized distributor/bonafide supplier as per the Technical Specifications for 
tendered items to office of Registrar , Indian Institute of Information Technology , Webel IT Park, 
Kalyani, Nadia, Pin Code - 741235, West Bengal between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm 
 
2) The last date of receipt of tender is 09.08.2019. Quotations received later will not be entertained 
under any circumstances. 
 
3) EMD of Rs. 500/- and tender fees of Rs. 200/- has to be submitted through separate Demand 
Draft in favour of Registrar, Indian Institute of Information Technology Kalyani. 
 
4) Date and Timing of opening the bid is the same day of receiving quotation at 3.30 pm and the 
place of opening of bid is office of IIIT Kalyani. 
 
5) Bidders are to submit the quotations in sealed cover to the office in the Following address. 
                     Registrar,  
                     Indian Institute of Information Technology, 
                     Webel IT Park, Kalyani 
                      Nadia, Pin Code- 741235 
        West Bengal. 
 
6. Vendors must enclose attested copies of Trade licence, GST Registration, PAN Card or any other 
statutory testimonials etc. along with the bidding document, otherwise their tender will be 
cancelled. 
 
7) The items must be supplied within a period of 07 days after the receipt of the purchase order  
 
8) The materials are to be supplied at a place within IIITK s premises between 11.00 am and 4.00 pm. 
The tenderer will be responsible for any breakage , damage in item/product detected subsequently. 
 
 
9) Bills in triplicate should be presented for payment within 15 days of supply/completion of work. 
No Advance Payment can be Allowed.  All bills are to be accompanied by order copies and challan 
receipt. The order number is to be noted on both the challan and the Bill. 
 
11)If there are any doubt please contact Dr Dalia Nandi (7003465005) between 2.00 pm - 4.00 pm. 
Bidders are advised to clear all doubts (if any) before submitting quotations. After submission the 
same, they shall not be entertained / not eligible to re-consider any issues under any circumstances. 
 
 
We accept the above conditions. 
 
 
Dated:                           Signature of Bidders/Suppliers 
                                with date & seal   
 
 
 



 
     
 


